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quality of indicators

0
' Vﬂ

10 civil society organisations
supported in their structuring and
activities in Africa and Asia

Contribution to the

development of software for

interpreting Chest X-rays of
TB in children (CAD
computer-aided diagnosis)




TeAM activity in 2023 in graphs

In 2023, TeAM employed around 150 experts for 5,500 man-days, an average of 37 days per
expert. The ratio of men to women was 2:1. Nearly two thirds of the assignments took place
in French-speaking Africa (66%) and addressed funding request applications (59%). The
characteristics of TeAM's annual human resources are shown in the figures below.

600 - .
mmN° days TA
500
400
300 -

200 -

100 -

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

120%

100%.I.l._

80%

60% -

40% -

20% -

- 40

5 35

0% -

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2018 2020 2021 2022 2023

Categories of missions 2023

m Fund Req
m GF impl
m NSP review

Other

5500 days
35

291

2022 2023
Multi-ctr
B Americas
mm Mid East
Europe
'Asia Pacif
 Africa Eng
mmmm Africa Fr
N® country

Missions thematics 2023

=TB

| HIV

= Mal
RSSH

m CSO

= PR

m CCM

m HIS

mC19

40
35
30
25
20
15
10



